Accumulator
high pressure bladder type
conforming to AS 1210
Standard Range
AS 1210
R
2

(1) For accumulators 10 to 57 litre
* These parts are supplied as a kit with instructions.
HOW TO ORDER THE BLADDER KIT
When placing your order, please indicate
the accumulator part number.
Example :
Bladder kit to suit : AC10 00A-10-21A
Installation
R AC/NG Range
19
Inspection
Each owner is responsible for ensuring that the thoroughness and frequency of inspection is appropriate and
adequate for the continued safe operation of the pressure equipment.
To determine the need for inspection, product of design pressure (Mpa) and vessel volume (ltr) needs to be
related to below table (based on AS3788:2001).
Example : Using above table determine nominal inspection periods for AC1000A-10-21A.
P = 21Mpa
V = 10 Ltr
P x V = 210
Therefore next external inspection is due 2 years after the commissioning date and next internal inspection
is due 12 years after the commissioning date.
All pressure vessel inpections shall be carried out by a competent person.
OLAER Fawcett Christie employ the services of a competent person to complete the inspection.
OLAER Fawcett Christie design and manufacture hydro pneumatic accumulators to various foreign national
standards allowing accumulators to be used in all countries.
Requirements for end users regarding OH&S
Registration
In most states, accumulators with P x V > 100* must be registered with your local OH&S authority
(Workcover, Worksafe, etc..)
P = Design Pressure (Mpa)
V = Vessel Volume (Ltr)
*Level C based on AS4343 : 1999
What you need to know :
• Hydraulic accumulators are considered as pressure vessels.
• AS1210 - Australian Standard for design and construction of pressure equipment.
• AS3788 - Australian Standard for in service inspection of pressure equipment.
• AS4343 - Australian Standard for hazard levels of pressure equipment.
Regulation
 INTERNATIONAL  NETWORK
d
D
F
H
SW
C
A
B
Australia
Olaer Fawcett Christie
13 Boola Place
Cromer NSW 2099
Tel :  + 61.2.9981 6888
Fax : + 61.2.9981 6144
E-mail : sales@olaer.com.au
Australia
Olaer Fawcett Christie
13 Boola Place
Cromer
NSW 2099 Australia
Tel :  + 61.2.9981.6888
Fax : + 61.2.9981.6144
E-mail : sales@olaer.com.au
Austria
Olaer Speicher-Technik GesmbH
Haiderstraße 38
A-4052 Ansfelden
Tel : + 43.7229.80306
Fax :+ 43.7229.80306-21